PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1352

Page 1, line 3, replace "locking" with "security" and replace "nursing" with "nurse"

Page 1, line 7, replace "locking nursing tanks" with "security measures for nurse tanks"

Page 1, line 8, replace "prohibiting an anhydrous ammonia storage facility from filling an anhydrous ammonia" with "identifying a critical methamphetamine use zone in the state and establishing appropriate security measures to be implemented by the owners and users of anhydrous ammonia nurse tanks located within the zone as a pilot project. The insurance commissioner may establish the duration of the pilot project, and may require the locking of anhydrous ammonia nurse tanks or other security measures as are deemed necessary to curb the illegal theft of anhydrous ammonia within the zone. The insurance commissioner shall enforce any rules adopted pursuant to this section."

Page 1, remove line 9

- Page 1, line 12, remove "who is"
- Page 1, line 13, remove "in compliance with rules regarding the locking of anhydrous ammonia nursing tanks"

Renumber accordingly